O NO O WN -~

AM

5522003




OO ~NONADWN -

gwwwwNNNNNNNNNN—t-A-t—--\—s-s-s—\-a
DN 2O0COO~NODANDBDWN2O0ODONOONEWN-=LO

W
oo,

AR 2003-186
Page 2

NOW THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY RESOLVES:

Sectionl.  That SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($66,000) shall be appropriated from the
Heritage Land Bank General Fund (221) to the Heritage Land Bank Capital Improvement Program
Fund (421) for hazardous materials removal and facility demolition on HLB Parcel #4-022.

Section2.  That the 2003 HLB Capital Improvement Budget for HLB Capital Fund #421,
Department HLB, is amended to include appropriation of $66,000 from the Heritage Land Bank

General Fund for the above-noted expense.

Section 3.  That the 2003-2008 Capital Improvement Program is amended to include appropriation
in 2003 of $66,000 into HLB Capital Fund #421, Department HLB, for the above-noted expenses.

Section 4.  That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon Assembly approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this aqlt\day of Juas—

2003.
Chair S ” 5
ATTEST:
e Departmental Appropriation:
ﬂ@v“v’/ s W"‘ it Real Estate Department
unicipal Clerk Heritage Land Bank Fund ~ $66,000

Fund #221-0740 (fund balance)



©OO~NOTODWN-

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

NO. AM 552 -2003

AR 2003-186



O©OO~NONDWUN-

AM 292 2003

Page 2

determine a route, and if the corridor is widened to take a portion of the HLB lot, little will remain.
With a bluff on the north, future commercial use may be limited to parking, at best.

An RFP for demolition was conducted and the bid awarded for $65,600 to CYS Management Services
(see Appendix A). The MOA’s Public Works Department is assisting HLB with the demolition
process and has recommended razing the structure.

As time has been of the essence in finalizing this process, money has been fronted from the HLB
Operating Budget so that demolition could proceed as scheduled. This request is for creation of a
separate capital project in the HLB Capital Fund (421) to more appropriately account for this activity as
a capital expense. The capital project would essentially reimburse the HLB Operating Budget upon
appropriation of support from the HLB General Fund (221), as this money has already been
encumbered from the operating budget.

As this request for support post-dates approval of both the 2003 General Government Capital
Improvement Budget and the 2003-2008 General Government Capital Improvement Plan on November
26, 2002, the two capital budgets will need to be amended to include this appropriation for 2003
following Assembly approval of the lease.

The accounting detail is as follows:

REVENUE NAME o AMOUNT
221-0740 HLB Fund Balance e $66,000
421-1252-9601 Contributions from other Funds $66,000
EXPENDITURES NAME s AMOUNT
221-1221-3901 Contribution to other Funds | $66,000
421-1252-3101 Professional Services $66,000

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THIS APPROPRIATION REQUEST.

Prepared by: George J. Cannelos, Heritage Land Bank Executive Director
Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager

2003 Fund Certification: Kate Giard, Chief Fiscal Officer
HLB Fund Balance: 221-0740 ($66,000)

Respectfully submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor



|

Appendix A PVE
Municipality of Anchorage TN

Office of Planning, Development, & Public Works —
Project Management & Engineering Department —— ;

ll
J

MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 12, 2003
10: Barton R. Mauldin, Purchasing Officer d\‘j
FROM: Howard C. Holtan, P.E., L.S., Municipal Engineer 4& .

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award, Mabel T. Caverly Senior Center Building Demolition
and Removal, Project No. 03-06, ITB 23-C019

The Purchasing Department received and opened bids for the subject project on May 8, 2003.
This project involves hazardous material abatement, and building and basement demolition and

removal.

Luciano Enterprises was considered non-responsive. The lowest responsive bid was submitted by
CYS Management Services, Inc., with bidders proposing as follows:

Bidder Basic Bid Total Bid |
{4 | Luciano Enterprisas 553,480 553,480
2 | CY5 Management Services, Inc. 65,600 55,600
3 | Ceniral Envirenmaental, Ing, 80,300 80,300
" | Engineers Estimate $40,000 $40,000

Funds for the construction of this project are available from the following account:
5201.221.1221.122100.2003 $65,600
The project is to be completed within 30 calendar days after Notice to Proceed.

Project Management and Engineering recommends that the contract for the Mabel T. Caverly
Senior Center Demolition and Removal project be awarded to the lowest responsive bidder, CYS
Management Services, Inc., in the amount of $65,600.

Concur:

S

Michael J. Scott, Executive Director
Office of Planning, Development, and Public Works

HCH/KWS/mjs

Attachments

cc: Joe Bernardini, Purchasing, via email
Kurt Steinert, Project Manager
File 03-06 AM/BB

G:\Pmae\PN03-08 Caverly Senior Cente\ComAMROA CYS Mngmt Sves.doc




J 5
Content ID : 000894 ﬁ 2003/ £l

Appropriate $66,000 form Heritage Land Bank General Fund to Heritage
Title: Land Bank Capital Fund for Demolition and Environmental Clean-up on
HLB #4-022

Author: mooredy
Initiating
Dept: HLB
Keywords: $66,000, Facility Demolition and Environmental Clean-up, Parcel 4-022

Date
Prepared:

Director
Name:

6/6/03 8:07 AM

George Cannelos

Workflow History

| | : |lSecurity |Content
; | LSOl [ i
;Wcrhﬂcrw HNam Egllgn Date | Action | Usar : ._;_ i, .E
IFundsAppropWorkflow |6/6/03 8:33 |Checkin |mooredy [Public 000854
| v [ [ | |
‘HLB“SubWorkﬂmu 6/8/03 10:09 |Approve \canneiosg) rP_uinc F}UDBM
AM
[OMB_SubWorkflow 6/18/03 320 |Approve |leblancdc |Public  |000894
| _iPu | | ! [
[Finance_SubWorkfiow 6/19/03 8:59 |Approve |priceta  |Public 000894
| AM
l[MuniManager_Sthorkﬂow 6/19/03 1:12 [Approve |kielinghj |'Puh|ic 000894
PM | ,
IMuniMgrCoord_SubWorkfiow [6/19/03 1:36 [Approve [katkusia  |Public  |000894
. IPM | -

ADDENDUM-RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION-OTHER




